FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
21A3QDV15 12 ~2 1.5 0.08 16 16
21A3QDV20 37 ~5 2 0.12 16 16
G1/8” 21A3QDV25 2.5 0.15 14 9
21A3QDV30 53 ~7 3 0.18 10 6

N
PT
55
.5
16
.5
28
112
10
0
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
 Pressure bar
       Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/8” 21WA3QDV130 12 ~2 13 3.6
G1/2” 21WA4QDV130 12 ~2 13 4.2
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves

Pi
pe
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
8 0.2 16 16
According to Directive 2014/34/EU ATEX
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
 Pressure bar
       Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/8” 21WA3KIV130 12 ~2 13 3.6
G1/2” 21WA4KIV130 12 ~2 13 4.2
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves

ISO 228/1
Code A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
8 0.2 16 16
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
   Pressure bar
       Min. M.O.P.D.
Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/4” 21W3QDV190 12 ~2 19 8.4
G1” 21W4QDV250 12 ~2 25 11
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves

2
N
PT
112
B
D
C
Pi
pe
A
According to Directive 2014/34/EU ATEX
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/4” 21W3KIV190 19 8.4
 G1” 21W4KIV250 25 11.4
G11/4” 21W5KIV350 35 24
 G11/2” 21W6KIV400 40 31.2
 G2” 21W7KIV500 50 45
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ Power
 8 0.2 12 ~2

 21HT6KIV250 G1” 65 131 104 52
Pipe
ISO 228/1
Code A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/8” 21HT3KIV110 11 1.2
 G1/2” 21HT4KIV160 16 2.4
G3/4” 21HT5KIV160 16 2.4
 G1” 21HT6KIV250 25 7.2
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ Power
 8 0 12 ~2

 21IH8KIV400 G11/2” 94 126.5 128 64
Pipe
ISO 228/1
Code A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G3/8” 21IH3KIV150 15 2.4
 G1/2” 21IH4KIV160 16 3
G3/4” 21IH5KIV200 20 3.6
 G1” 21IH6KIV250 25 8.4 3
G11/4” 21IH7KIV350 35 18
 G11/2” 21IH8KIV400 40 20.4
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ Power
 8 0 12 ~2  14

2
N
PT
112
A
B
D
C
Pi
pe
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
   Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC  DC
21L2QDV25 2.5 0.19 14 9
21L2QDV30 3.0 0.24 10 6
21L2QDV40 4.0 0.30 6 1.7
21L2QDV55 5.5 0.54 3.5 1
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves

Ambient temp: -20°C to +50°C
Fluid temp: +140°C
Viscosity: Max. 37 Cst. 5°E
Materials: Body: 316 stainless steel; inner parts:
430F stainless steel; seal: FKM (V)
Coil voltage: See page 26
Voltage tolerance: +/-10%
Consumption: DC: approx. 8 watts
Duty cycle: 100% continuous rating
Protection class: IP 67
Coil insulation: Class F
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
   Pressure bar
         Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC  DC
21L2KIV25 2.5 0.19 14 9
21L2KIV30 3.0 0.24 10 6
21L2KIV40 4.0 0.30 6 1.7
21L2KIV55 5.5 0.54 3.5 1
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ Power
G1/4”  8 0 53 ~7

N
PT
55
.5
16
.5
28
112
10
0
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
  Pressure bar
       Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G1/2” 21X2QDV120 12 2.1
G3/4” 21X3QDV190 12 ~2 19 7.8 10 0.1 16 16
G1” 21X4QDV250 25 9.6
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves

pe
C A
B
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
According to Directive 2014/34/EU ATEX
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
  Pressure bar
       Min. M.O.P.D.
  Cst °E mm m3/h Watt AC DC
G1/2” 21X2KIV120 12 2.1 20 20
G3/4” 21X3KIV190 12 ~2 19 7.8 8 0.1
G1” 21X4KIV250 25 9.6
CodePipe
ISO 228/1
Max Viscosity KvØ
Solenoid Valves